ACCIDENT NUMBER:

RETENTION / RELEASE OF WRECKAGE RELATED TO ACCIDENT NUMBER ▶

ERA15FA378

For Use In All Modal Investigations

REGISTERED OWNER (name and address)			IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		
Sowards Aircraft Leasing, LLC; 29371 Pebble Beach			N21ND		
Drive, Murrieta, CA 92563			MAKE		
			PIPER		
LOCATION	DATE OF ACCIDENT		MODEL		
St. Petersburg, FL (PIE)	tersburg, FL (PIE) 9/30/15		PA-30		
RETAINED BY NTSB REPRESENTATIVE		TITL	TITLE DATE		
Aaron McCarter		Committee of the Commit	Safety Investigator	10/3/15	
The National Transportation Safety Board has 🛛 has not 🗌 completed its investigation of the wreckage described above. All recovered wreckage except that listed in the evidence control form(s) is hereby released.					
☑ NO PARTS RETAINED					
RELEASED BY NTSB REPRESENTATIVE		TITL	E	DATE	
Aaron McCarter		National Committee of the Committee of t	Safety Investigator	05/26/2016	
(This section may be acknowledged by a person wreckage and its parts. Such acknowledgement	on, not the owner or owner's r ent does not place responsibili	eprese ty for d	ntative, who has knowledge of the disposi isposition of the wreckage upon that person	ition of the recovered on.)	
THEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE:					
Receipt of the above described wrec	kage.			20	
Removal of the parts, if any, listed in	the evidence control form	ı(s).		a	
PERSON MAKING ACKNOWLEDGEME	ENT	TITL	E	DATE	
		Ac	count Manager	12-20-16	
ADDRESS		PHC	PHONE NUMBER & EMAIL		
Jacksonville, FL	32225				
REMARKS:					
Note: The two (2) fuel servos (1 Left and 1 Right) have been returned and reunited with the airplane wreckage, N21ND, which is under the care custody and control of Florida Air Recovery (Fort Pierce Location) since 10/02/2015. The wreckage and all associated parts is released from NTSB control. LAM NTSB 4/28/2016.					
**********	*******	****	**********	******	
Addendum: 5/26/2016: Sent box containing Aircraft Logbooks, Engine Log books, Aircraft MX Log, Piper Service Books, Piper Operating Manual, Parts Manual, AD Compliance Folder, System Description Folder; Propeller Logs and New temp registration from previous owner to new owner and a Garmin 295 LAM NTSB 5/26/2016					

**EVIDENCE CONTROL** 

ACCIDENT NUMBER:

**ERA15FA378** 

DATE:

For Use In All Modal Investigations ACCIDENT LOCATION (City & State) DATE OF ACCIDENT OFFICE 9/30/15 **Aviation Safety** Saint Petersburg (PIE) Florida EVIDENCE OBTAINED BY: LOCATION OR PERSON INFORMATION DATE EVIDENCE OBTAINED FROM: X EVIDENCE RECEIVED FROM: 10/2/15 EVIDENCE CONTROL NUMBER **GROUP** ERA15FA378 - 002 IIC St. Petersburg, Florida Sherrifs Office DESCRIPTION ( BIN ITEM - HAS BEEN SEPAR/ENTITIED Control Evidence Control Box containing Aircraft Logbooks, Engine Log books, Aircraft MX Log, Piper Service Books, Piper Operating Manual, Parts Manual, AD Compliance Folder, System Description Folder; Propeller Logs and New temp registration from previous owner to new owner and a Garmin 295 LAM NTSB 5/26/2016 OWNER OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FIRST NA ADDRESS: Florida Air Recovery PHONE: EMAIL: RETURNED X DATE: 5/28/16 CONTACT: CHAIN OF CUSTODY RELEASED TO: Aaron McCarter (NTSB IIC) DATE: RELEASED BY: St. Petersburg Florida 10/2/2015 Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Manuals and Misc Logs at the accident site handed over to NTSB for Investigation RELEASED BY: Aaron McCarter (NTSB DATE: 5/26/16 RELEASED TO: Florida Air & Recovery IIC) PURPOSE: Return DATE: RELEASED TO: RELEASED BY: PURPOSE: DATE: RELEASED TO: RELEASED BY: PURPOSE:

RELEASED TO:

RELEASED BY:

PURPOSE:

**EVIDENCE CONTROL** 

ACCIDENT NUMBER:

ERA15FA378

For Use In All Modal Investigations

		DATE OF ACCIDENT	ACCIDENT LOCATION (City &	& State)		
Avia	ation Safety	9/30/15	Saint Petersburg (PIE) Florida			
			Tionua			
EVIDENCE OBTAIN	IED BY:	<del>,</del>				
⊠ E\	/IDENCE OBTAINED FROM:	LOCATION OR PERSON INFORMATION		DATE		
	/IDENCE RECEIVED FROM:			10/2/15		
EVIDENCE CONTR	OL NUMBER			GROUP		
ERA15FA378	- IIC - 001	St. Petersburg, Flo	rida Sherrifs Office	IIC		
DESCRIPTION (☒ BIN ITEM - HAS BEEN SEPARATED ☐) Pilot barath personal iPad and iPhone. (The iPhone memory sim card is in package with iPhone but is not inserted.						
	OWNER C	R OWNER'S REPR	ESENTATIVE			
FIRST NAME:		LAST NA	ME			
	Paul					
ADDRESS: Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103						
PHONE:		EMAIL:	@airlaw.co	m>		
RETURNED ☒	DATE: 04/27/2016	CONTACT	·			
	CHAIN OF CUSTODY					
RELEASED BY: St. Petersburg Florida Sherrifs Office						
RELEASED BY: St Sherrifs Office	Petersburg Florida	RELEASED TO: Aaro	n McCarter (NTSB IIC)	DATE: 10-2- 2015		
Sherrifs Office	. Petersburg Florida eval of iPad and iPhone a		n McCarter (NTSB IIC)			
Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie		s evidence.	ruccio (NTSB RE-40)			
Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie	eval of iPad and iPhone a	s evidence.		2015		
Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie  RELEASED BY: Ad IIC) PURPOSE: Down	eval of iPad and iPhone a	s evidence.  RELEASED TO: Bill T		2015		
Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie  RELEASED BY: Ad IIC) PURPOSE: Down	eval of iPad and iPhone a aron McCarter (NTSB load	s evidence.  RELEASED TO: Bill T	uccio (NTSB RE-40)	2015  DATE: 10/1/15		
Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie  RELEASED BY: Ad IIC) PURPOSE: Down  RELEASED BY: Bi  PURPOSE: Return	eval of iPad and iPhone a aron McCarter (NTSB load	s evidence.  RELEASED TO: Bill T	ruccio (NTSB RE-40)  n McCarter (NTSB IIC)  in care of	2015  DATE: 10/1/15		
Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie  RELEASED BY: Ad IIC) PURPOSE: Down  RELEASED BY: Bi  PURPOSE: Return  RELEASED BY: Ad IIC)	eval of iPad and iPhone a aron McCarter (NTSB load II Tuccio (NTSB RE)	RELEASED TO: Aaro  RELEASED TO: Mr.	ruccio (NTSB RE-40)  n McCarter (NTSB IIC)  in care of	DATE: 10/1/15  DATE: 4/12/16		
Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie  RELEASED BY: Ad IIC) PURPOSE: Down  RELEASED BY: Bi  PURPOSE: Return  RELEASED BY: Ad IIC)	eval of iPad and iPhone a aron McCarter (NTSB load II Tuccio (NTSB RE) rn aron McCarter (NTSB	RELEASED TO: Aaro  RELEASED TO: Mr.	n McCarter (NTSB IIC) in care of	DATE: 10/1/15  DATE: 4/12/16		

**EVIDENCE CONTROL** 

ACCIDENT NUMBER:

**ERA15FA378** 

For Use In All Modal Investigations

OFFICE		DATE OF ACCIDENT	ACCIDENT LOCATION (City & State)		
Avia	ition Safety	9/30/15	Saint Petersburg (PIE) Florida		
EVIDENCE OBTAIN	IED BY:				
		LOCATION OR PER	SON INFORMATION DATE		
□ EV	IDENCE RECEIVED FROM:		10/2/15		
EVIDENCE CONTR	OL NUMBER		GROUP		
ERA15FA378 - IIC - 001			orida Sherrifs Office IIC		
DESCRIPTION (☑ BIN ITEM - HAS BEEN SEPARATED □) Pilot Barath Flight Time logbook; 1 page Airmen Knowledge Test Report; 1 2x2 Yellow sticky note with an App ID and FTN Code (Unknown)					
	OWNER C	R OWNER'S REP	RESENTATIVE		
FIRST NAME:	Paul	LAST	NAME: Barath		
ADDRESS: PA 19103					
PHONE:		EMAIL:	@airlaw.com>		
RETURNED 🛚	DATE: 5/26/16	CONTACT:	, Esq		
		CHAIN OF CUST	DDY .		
	DATE: 5/26/16 . Petersburg Florida	CHAIN OF CUST			
RELEASED BY: St Sherrifs Office		CHAIN OF CUST	DDY .		
RELEASED BY: St Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie	. Petersburg Florida	CHAIN OF CUST	DDY Ton McCarter (NTSB IIC)  DATE: 10/2/15  The in care of DATE:		
RELEASED BY: St Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie RELEASED BY: Aa IIC)	. Petersburg Florida val of Pilot Log Book	CHAIN OF CUSTOR RELEASED TO: Aa RELEASED TO: John Gagliano, E	DDY Ton McCarter (NTSB IIC)  DATE: 10/2/15  The in care of DATE:		
RELEASED BY: St Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie RELEASED BY: Aa IIC)	. Petersburg Florida eval of Pilot Log Book eron McCarter (NTSB	CHAIN OF CUSTOR RELEASED TO: Aa RELEASED TO: John Gagliano, E	on McCarter (NTSB IIC)  DATE: 10/2/15  The in care of sq.  DATE: 5/26/2016		
RELEASED BY: St Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie RELEASED BY: Aa IIC) PURPOSE: Return	. Petersburg Florida eval of Pilot Log Book eron McCarter (NTSB	CHAIN OF CUSTOR RELEASED TO: Aa RELEASED TO: John Gagliano, E ing number is:	DDY Ton McCarter (NTSB IIC)  DATE: 10/2/15  The in care of parte: 5/26/2016  192		
RELEASED BY: St Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie RELEASED BY: Aa IIC) PURPOSE: Return RELEASED BY:	. Petersburg Florida eval of Pilot Log Book eron McCarter (NTSB	CHAIN OF CUSTOR RELEASED TO: Aa RELEASED TO: John Gagliano, E ing number is:	DDY Ton McCarter (NTSB IIC)  DATE: 10/2/15  The in care of parte: 5/26/2016  192		
RELEASED BY: St Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie RELEASED BY: Ad IIC) PURPOSE: Return RELEASED BY: PURPOSE:	. Petersburg Florida eval of Pilot Log Book eron McCarter (NTSB	CHAIN OF CUSTOR RELEASED TO: Aa RELEASED TO: John Gagliano, E ing number is: RELEASED TO:	DDY Fron McCarter (NTSB IIC)  The in care of DATE: 5/26/2016  192  DATE: 5/26/2016		
RELEASED BY: St Sherrifs Office PURPOSE: Retrie RELEASED BY: Aa IIC) PURPOSE: Return RELEASED BY: PURPOSE:	. Petersburg Florida eval of Pilot Log Book eron McCarter (NTSB	CHAIN OF CUSTOR RELEASED TO: Aa RELEASED TO: John Gagliano, E ing number is: RELEASED TO:	DDY Fron McCarter (NTSB IIC)  The in care of DATE: 5/26/2016  192  DATE: 5/26/2016		